
Employer Enrollee Total Employer 
(4)

Enrollee Total

Single 591.52 50.00 641.52 591.52 15.00 606.52

Family 1,264.06 180.00 1,444.06 1,264.06 64.30 1,328.36

Spouse 1,429.08 30.00 1,459.08 1,298.36 30.00 1,328.36

Single 295.76 25.00 320.76 295.76 7.50 303.26

Family 632.03 90.00 722.03 632.03 32.15 664.18

Spouse 714.54 15.00 729.54 649.18 15.00 664.18

Single 637.34 8.34 645.68 598.18 8.34 606.52

Family 1,429.06 30.00 1,459.06 1,298.36 30.00 1,328.36

Single 318.67 4.17 322.84 299.09 4.17 303.26

Family 714.53 15.00 729.53 649.18 15.00 664.18

Single 0.00 654.35 654.35 0.00 576.16 576.16

Family 0.00 1,472.94 1,472.94 0.00 1,269.93 1,269.93

Single 0.00 641.52 641.52 0.00 564.86 564.86

Family 0.00 1,444.06 1,444.06 0.00 1,245.03 1,245.03

Single 0.00 641.52 641.52 0.00 564.86 564.86

Standard

HIHP

Standard

HIHP

Standard

HIHP

Notes:

(1) Premium contribution for Part-Time Employees (FTE < 0.75) is to be calculated as follows:

              Step 1.  State Contribution x FTE% = Calculated State Contribution

              Step 2.  Total Contribution - Calculated State Contribution = Employee Contribution

(2) "Payalls" - Includes executive, legislative and judicial branch agencies for employees with enhanced benefits, excluding Spouse Program participants.

(3) Includes an additional 2% for administrative costs as permitted by federal regulations.

(4) The employer monthly HSA contribution of $41.66/single ($500 annually) and $83.33/family ($1,000 annually) is included in the listed employer rates.

(5) Single coverage for participant eligible for Medicare Parts A and B.

(6) Family coverage for two or more participants, if at least one participant is eligible for Medicare Parts A and B.

(7) Family coverage for two participants and both are eligible for Medicare Parts A and B.

(8) Medicare eligible members who enroll with either CHP or FHCP must also enroll in a Medicare Advantage Prescription Drug ("MAPD") plan with CHP
      or FHCP.

550.00

48.0024.00

Capital Health Plan
 (8)

Florida Health Care Plan
 (8)

24.00

844.77

688.85

275.00

249.75

48.00572.36

499.50756.16

Medicare Monthly Premium Rates

Monthly
Early 

Retirees

One Under/Over
 (6)

Both Eligible
 (7)

Overage Dependents

Medicare I Medicare II Medicare III

719.22

542.15
Self-Insured PPO / HMO

Plan Name Plan Type
One Eligible

 (5)

359.61

271.07

1,036.90

849.19

Effective May 2014 for June 2014 Coverage

Premium Rate Table

STATE EMPLOYEES' GROUP HEALTH SELF-INSURANCE TRUST FUND

(Premium rate change for COBRA participants ONLY)

COBRA Monthly 
(3)

Subscriber Category / 

Contribution Cycle

Career 

Service

Monthly Full -Time 

Employees 
(1)       

Bi-Weekly Full -Time 

Employees 
(1)

"Payalls"

Monthly Full -Time 

Employees 
(1,2)       

Bi-Weekly Full -Time 

Employees
 (1,2)

Coverage 

Type

PPO/HMO Standard PPO/HMO HIHP


