## Premium Rate Table Effective May 2014 for June 2014 Coverage

(Premium rate change for COBRA participants ONLY)

Subscriber Category / Contribution Cycle		Coverage	PPO/HMO Standard			PPO/HMO HIHP		
		Type	Employer	Enrollee	Total	Employer <sup>(4)</sup>	Enrollee	Total
Career Service	Monthly Full -Time Employees <sup>(1)</sup>	Single	591.52	50.00	641.52	591.52	15.00	606.52
		Family	1,264.06	180.00	1,444.06	1,264.06	64.30	1,328.36
		Spouse	1,429.08	30.00	1,459.08	1,298.36	30.00	1,328.36
	Bi-Weekly Full -Time Employees <sup>(1)</sup>	Single	295.76	25.00	320.76	295.76	7.50	303.26
		Family	632.03	90.00	722.03	632.03	32.15	664.18
		Spouse	714.54	15.00	729.54	649.18	15.00	664.18
"Payalls"	Monthly Full -Time Employees <sup>(1,2)</sup>	Single	637.34	8.34	645.68	598.18	8.34	606.52
		Family	1,429.06	30.00	1,459.06	1,298.36	30.00	1,328.36
	Bi-Weekly Full -Time Employees (1,2)	Single	318.67	4.17	322.84	299.09	4.17	303.26
		Family	714.53	15.00	729.53	649.18	15.00	664.18
COBRA	Monthly <sup>(3)</sup>	Single	0.00	654.35	654.35	0.00	576.16	576.16
		Family	0.00	1,472.94	1,472.94	0.00	1,269.93	1,269.93
Early Retirees	Monthly	Single	0.00	641.52	641.52	0.00	564.86	564.86
		Family	0.00	1,444.06	1,444.06	0.00	1,245.03	1,245.03
Overage Dependents		Single	0.00	641.52	641.52	0.00	564.86	564.86

Medicare Monthly Premium Rates									
Plan Name	Plan Type	Medicare I One Eligible <sup>(5)</sup>	Medicare II One Under/Over <sup>(6)</sup>	Medicare III Both Eligible <sup>(7)</sup>					
Self-Insured PPO / HMO	Standard	359.61	1,036.90	719.22					
con mourou i i o / i ime	HIHP	271.07	849.19	542.15					
Capital Health Plan (8)	Standard	275.00	844.77	550.00					
Capital Health Hall	HIHP	249.75	756.16	499.50					
Florida Health Care Plan (8)	Standard	24.00	688.85	48.00					
Florida nealth Care Plan ***	HIHP	24.00	572.36	48.00					

## Notes:

- (1) Premium contribution for Part-Time Employees (FTE < 0.75) is to be calculated as follows:
  - Step 1. State Contribution x FTE% = Calculated State Contribution
  - Step 2. Total Contribution Calculated State Contribution = Employee Contribution
- (2) "Payalls" Includes executive, legislative and judicial branch agencies for employees with enhanced benefits, excluding Spouse Program participan
- (3) Includes an additional 2% for administrative costs as permitted by federal regulations.
- (4) The employer monthly HSA contribution of \$41.66/single (\$500 annually) and \$83.33/family (\$1,000 annually) is included in the listed employer rate
- (5) Single coverage for participant eligible for Medicare Parts A and B.
- (6) Family coverage for two or more participants, if at least one participant is eligible for Medicare Parts A and B.
- (7) Family coverage for two participants and both are eligible for Medicare Parts A and B.
- (8) Medicare eligible members who enroll with either CHP or FHCP must also enroll in a Medicare Advantage Prescription Drug ("MAPD") plan with CF or FHCP.